EDMONTON ELKS

DEPTH CHART

PRESEASON GAME 2 | VS B.C. LIONS
FRIDAY, MAY 30 | 7:30 PM

PLAY ALBERTA FIELD AT COMMONWEALTH STADIUM

34 | D. FORD*
33 | RUGAMBA*

29 | ROSS*
16 | BYNUM* 51 | RAICHA
CB 54 | ISBELL*
50 | DUBLANKO
48 | ANDERSON*
WEAK/BOUNDARY WI.B
76 | HUBERT 99 | MARTIN
3| KONGBO 97 | LEDET JR*
4 | BARLOW* 78 | FOX*

DT

73 | GARNES*
9 | METCHIE

FS

41| SCHAKEL
38 | MAUGA-CLEMENTS*
43 | MOGENSEN*
45 | MORGAN*

MLB

28 | CUMMINGS
10 | NASH

0 | WILLIAMS*

HB 5 | TORRENCE*

32 | JOHNSON*

30 | FORD

STRONG/FIELD

20 | LOGAN*
15 | JACKSON*

SLB

90 | LOOES* 47 | BONHOMME

56 | BROWN* 53 | WASHINGTON JR*
93 | BEMIY 42 | TAYLOR*

94 | CERESNA* 40 | SMITH

DT DE

6 | DUNBAR* 62 | IVEY* 65| KORTE W
87 | VICTOR* 61| EVANS* 59 | GROHOVAC
85 | LAAP* 55 | HANSEN* 68 | HOCEVAR

19 | GITTENS JR W 31 | RANKIN*

18 | CALHOUN* 22 | LEAKE*
25 | PIERCE*
32 | MCBRIDE*
34 | KNIGHT

52 | BURTON-KRAHN s 22 | LEAKE*

26 | BLANCHARD %
74 | NARVESON*

24 | GRACEA

57 | BEARD
56 | MORKIN <
66 | PIAZZA %

2| FORD
7 | FAJARDO*
14 | SNYDER*
12 | MCELVAIN*

18 | CALHOUN*
70 | JACKSON*

67 | MACKELLAR % 69 | BOYKO 81| MATHIS
60 | SMITH* 51 | BRADLEY* 70 | JACKSON*
64 | BIRDOW* 72 | HURFORD
63 | EILAND*
27 | GREEN 86 | SMITH* 11 | JULIEN-GRANT %
35| HLADIK s 83 | MIDDLEMOST ¥ 82 | ROSEMY-JACKSAINT*

46 | PLAMONDON 3

73 | TACHINSKI

s DENOTES NATIONAL
* DENOTES AMERICAN
~DENOTES GLOBAL

DA Designated American
(Designated nationalized American)

[Designated national]
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AST NAME, FIRS’
WILLIAMS, Kobe
FORD, Tre
KONGBO, Jonathan
BARLOW, Brandon
TORRENCE, Roterius
DUNBAR JR, Steven
FAJARDO, Cody
LEWIS, Marcus
METCHIE, Royce
NASH, Romeo
JULIEN-GRANT, Kaion
MCELVAIN, William
HOLLINS, Alex
SNYDER, Cole
JACKSON, Kordell
BYNUM, Devodric
CALHOUN, Jalon
GITTENS JR,, Kurleigh
LOGAN JR, Kenneth
HETLINGER, Eli
LEAKE, Javon
MUEMBI, Olivier
GRACE, Cody
PIERCE, Artavis
BLANCHARD, Vincent
GREEN, Tanner
CUMMINGS, Jerrell
ROSS, JJ
FORD, Tyrell
RANKIN, Justin
MCBRIDE, DeWayne
JOHNSON, Leonard
RUGAMBA, Emmanuel
KNIGHT, Isaiah
FORD, Demetries
HLADIK, Bradley

MAUGA-CLEMENTS, Eteva

SMITH, Robbie
SCHAKEL, Josiah
TAYLOR, Noah
MOGENSEN, Brock
BRODRIQUE, Michael
MORGAN, Nyles
PLAMONDON, Jacob
BONHOMME, D.K.
ANDERSON, Nick
BUTLER, Darien
DUBLANKO, Joel
RAICH, Alex
BRADLEY, Clayton
BURTON-KRAHN, Luke

WASHINGTON JR, Luguay

ISBELL, Clayton
HANSEN, Wyatt
MORKIN, Jaxon
BROWN, Shakel
BEARD, David
GROHOVAC, Philip
SMITH, Grant
EVANS I, Mark
IVEY, Martez
EILAND, Greg
BIRDOW, Cole
KORTE, Mark
PIAZZA, Domenico
MACKELLAR, Gregor
HOCEVAR, Daniel
BOYKO, Brett
JACKSON, Kearis
HURFORD, Kolby
TACHINSKI, Jackson
GARNES, Chelen
NARVESON, Brayden
HUBERT, Silas
JIBUNOR, Richard
FOX, Tomari
GRIFFITH, Skyler
MATHIS, Zach

ROSEMY-JACKSAINT, Marcus

MIDDLEMOST, Tyson
LAAP, JJ
SMITH, Arkell
VICTOR, Binjimen
LOOES, Charlie
BRINKMAN, Jared
CURTIS, Noah
LEDET JR, Quincy
CERESNA, Jake
BEMIY, Francis
MARTIN, Reece

EDMONTON ELKS 2025 ROSTER

May 30, 2025

PO! HT.
DB 5'9 174
QB 6" 192
DL 6'4 260
DL 6'4 260
DB 63 200
WR 6'3 202
QB 6'1 215
bB 6" 196
DB 511 203
DB 6'0 195
WR 6'0 210
QB 511 185
WR 6'0 170
QB 62 208
DB 510 185
bB 5'11 195
WR 511 191
WR 5'11 191
DB 6'0 210
QB 6'0 193
RB 6'0 205
LB 6'0 229

P 6'1 228
RB 5'11 208

K 6'1 210
FB 63 235
DB 510 185
DB 63 195
DB 6'0 200
RB 5'10 215
RB 511 215
bB 6" 200
LB 511 194
RB 62 215
DB 5'9 180
FB 6'3 245
LB 6'1 220
DL 6" 245
LB 6'1 223
DL 6'5 225
LB 62 234
LB 6'3 222
LB 62 240
FB 63 230
LB 6'0 225
LB 5'11 230
LB 510 225
LB 6'3 240
LB 63 225
oL 6'6 310
LS 6'1 206
LB 6" 232
LB 62 220
oL 6'5 312
oL 63 306
DL 63 295
oL 6'5 320
oL 6'5 305
oL 6'5 325
oL 6'4 295
oL 63 305
oL 6'9 321
oL 6'5 315
oL 62 293
oL 62 290
oL 6'4 311
oL 6'4 300
oL 67 305

WR 6'0 200
WR 6" 183
WR 6'4 215
bB 5'11 207

K 6'0 215
DL 6'5 260
DL 63 230
DL 63 300

WR 6'7 203
WR 62 205
WR 6" 205
WR 6'1 190
WR 6" 194
WR 6'4 200
DL 6'3 275
DL 6'1 290
DL 6'6 302
DL 62 315
DL 6'4 295
DL 6'4 260
DL 6'4 285

0B
1998-11-16
1998-03-30
1996-03-19
1998-01-25
2001-04-01
1995-12-19
1992-03-29
1996-07-29
1996-09-11
2001-05-07
1996-07-06
1999-09-08
1996-11-24
2000-08-12
1999-04-09
1999-08-05
2000-12-16
1997-09-20
2000-10-25
2002-03-08
1998-08-01
1999-10-24
1996-03-19
1996-05-16
1998-06-17
1993-03-03
2001-11-17
2001-02-11
1998-03-30
1997-06-22
2001-07-08
1998-07-03
1998-05-10
2003-06-05
2001-01-27
2000-11-10
1999-05-16
1997-04-17
1999-01-19
1999-11-05
2000-02-09
1998-08-21
1996-08-16
1998-11-06
1999-09-08
2000-01-27
2000-02-29
1998-06-12
1996-11-17
1996-10-07
1999-05-07
2001-05-11
2000-08-03
2002-11-12
2001-03-04
1998-12-04
1993-02-23
2000-07-16
1999-12-15
1999-10-11
1995-07-25
1998-02-11
2001-01-16
1996-08-02
2000-05-29
1998-07-22
2001-02-13
1992-08-04
1999-12-09
2002-01-26
2001-12-04
2000-09-25
1999-09-28
2001-10-14
1999-05-15
2001-03-24
2001-01-06
2000-02-29
2002-01-08
1998-01-29
2001-01-28
1999-10-25
1997-01-15
2001-06-07
1999-02-19
1998-10-24
2001-10-17
1994-07-09
1999-03-16
2000-09-15

BIRTHPLACE
Long Beach, CA
Niagara Falls, ON

Congo
Cohoes, NY

Bessemer, AL

New Orleans, LA
Brea, CA
Washington, DC
Nigeria
Calgary, AB

Toronto, ON

Des Moines, 10
YYazoo City, MS

Lakewood, NY
Birmingham, AL

Dallas, TX
Greenville, SC
Ottawa, ON
St. Augustine, FL

Edmonton, AB
Greensboro, NC
Stoney Creek, ON

Australia

Lake Alfred, FL.

Quebec, QC

Lacombe, AB

Vancouver, BC

Cincinnati, OH
Niagara Falls, ON

Oberlin, OH
Starke, FL
Hayden, AL
Zambia
Ottawa, ON
South Miami, FL
Vernon, BC
American Samoa
Brampton, ON
Sherwood Park, AB
Silver Spring, MD
Farmington, MN
Sainte-Marthe-Sur-Le-Lac, QC
Chicago, IL
Red Deer, AB
Ottawa, ON

Vicksburg, MS
Los Angeles, CA

Aberdeen, WA

Switzerland
Orange, CA
Victoria, BC
Waldorf, MD

St. Charles, IL

Kent, WA
Windsor, ON
Miami, FL
Sherwood Park, AB
Victoria, BC
Celina, TX
Houston, TX
Apopka, FL
Philadelphia, MS
Westminster, MD
Spruce Grove, AB
Mercier, QC

Timberlea, NS

Hamilton, ON

Saskatoon, SK

Fort Valley, GA

Redwater, AB

Winnipeg, MB

Waldorf, MD

Scottsdale, AZ

Norwood, ON

Nigeria
Lawrenceville, GA

Winnipeg, MN

Tampa Bay, FL
Pompano Beach, FL

Dundas, ON
Stony Brook, NY

Carthage, MO

Pompano Beach, FL
Hillsdale, NJ
lowa City, IA

Riviera Beach, FL
Orange, TX

New Fairfield, CT
Montreal, QC
Moncton, NB
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COLLEGE
Arizona State
Waterloo
Tennessee
Boston
Arizona State
Houston
Nevada
Maryland
Guelph
Alberta
St. Francis Xavier
Central Arkansas
Eastern lllinois
Eastern Michigan
Austin Peay
UAB
Duke
Wilfrid Laurier
Kansas
Alberta
Maryland
Queens
Arkansas State
Oregon State
Laval
Concordia
UBC
Western lllinois
Waterloo
Kent State
UAB
Duke
Zambia
British Columbia
Arizona State
British Columbia
Nebraska
Wilfrid Laurier
Alberta
UNC
South Dakota
Montreal
Notre Dame
Calgary
South Alabama
Tulane
Arizona State
Cincinnati
Kansas
UNLV
British Columbia
Central Connecticut
Coastal Carolina
Eastern Washington
Windsor
Troy
Alberta
Western
South Dakota Mines
Arkansas Pine Bluff
Florida
Mississippi State
Merrimack
Alberta
McGill
St. Francis Xavier
Guelph
UNLV
Georgia
Alberta
Manitoba
Wake Forest
NC state
Queen's
Troy
North Carolina
British Columbia
North Dakota State
Georgia
McMaster
Cortland State
Central Missouri
Ohio State
Rice
Northern lowa
Keiser Univ.
Texas Tech
Cortland State
Southern Utah
Mount Allison

ACQUIRED
Free Agent (2025)
2022 CFL Draft (8)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
FreeAgent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Trade (MTL 2024)
Free Agent (2023)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2024)
Free Agent (2024)

Free Agent (2024)
TRADE (TOR 2024)
Free Agent (2025)
QB Intern
Free Agent (2024)
2024 CFL Draft (21)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
2024 CFL Draft (31)
2018 CFL Draft (32)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2024)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent 2024
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2024)
Free Agent (2025)
2025 CFL Draft (24)
Free Agent (2024)
2024 CFL Draft (18)
2024 Global Draft (1)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2023)
Free Agent (2024)
Free Agent (2025)
2023 CFL Draft (2)
Free Agent (2021)
2022 CFL Draft (19)
2024 CFL Draft (10)
Free Agent (2024)
Free Agent (2025)
2024 CFL Draft (1)
2025 Global Draft (12)
Free Agent (2024)
2023 CFL Draft (23)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
2024 CFL Draft (30)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
2023 CFL Draftt (20)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Trade (TOR 2022)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2022)
2025 CFL Draft (40)
Free Agent (2025)
2025 CFL Draft (49)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
2025 CFL Draft (58)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
2025 CFL Draft (31)
2025 Global Draft (3)
Free Agent (2025)
2025 CFL Draft (22)

2024 Supplemental Draft

Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2024)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
2023 CFL Draft (28)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)
Free Agent (2025)

CFL EXP. (ELKS)
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